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RoHS2

● UL Approved (File No. E72124)
● Conform to MIL-DTL-83503
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Compliant
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RateE 7oltage 2507 AC (r.m.T.)
RateE CVrrent 1A / Contact
*nTVlation ReTiTtance 1000 ̢Њ min. at 5007 DC
Contact ReTiTtance 15 mЊ  max.

Dielectric 8itITtanEing 7oltage 5007 AC (r.m.T) / 1 minVte

0perating TemperatVre -55ˆ～ +85ˆ

ApplicaCle CaCle
A8G28 (StranEeE CaCle / SoliE CaCle）
A8G30 (SoliE CaCle)

*tem Material / FiniTIɹ
HoVTing PBT ReTin(6L947-0) / Black
CoWer PBT ReTin(6L947-0) / Black
Contact Copper Alloy / AV oWer Ni Plating
Strain RelieG PBT ReTin (6L947-0) / Black

S1&$*'*$A5*0/S

.A5&R*A-�'*/*S)

Socket

*tem ɹɹMaterial / FiniTIɹ
HoVTing PBT ReTin (6L947-0) / Black
Contact Copper Alloy / AV oWer Ni Plating
Lock LeWer PBT ReTin （6L947-0) / Black 
Spring Pin StainleTT Steel

HeaEer



6nitɿmmFRC5 Series

2

https://www.connector.fujikura.com

˕ SpecipcationT anE/or EimenTTionT in tIiT catalogVe are TVCKect to cIange witIoVt notice.
ɹ:oVr catalogVe cIecking tIe lateTt TpeipcationT witI oVr ErawingT woVlE Ce IigIly appreciateE.

 ˓SPDLet $PnneDtPr

Part NVmCer NVmCer oG 
Contact A B

FRC5-AX10-XXXX-FA 10 17.27 10.16
FRC5-AX14-XXXX-FA 14 22.35 15.24
FRC5-AX16-XXXX-FA 16 24.89 17.78
FRC5-AX20-XXXX-FA 20 29.97 22.86
FRC5-AX26-XXXX-FA 26 37.59 30.48
FRC5-AX30-XXXX-FA 30 42.67 35.56
FRC5-AX34-XXXX-FA 34 47.75 40.64
FRC5-AX40-XXXX-FA 40 55.37 48.26
FRC5-AX50-XXXX-FA 50 68.07 60.96
FRC5-AX60-XXXX-FA 60 80.77 73.66
FRC5-AX64-XXXX-FA 64 85.85 78.74

'R$��A�����5�S�'A

Strain RelieG
ɹNɿwitIoVt Strain RelieG
ɹSɿwitI Strain RelieG

FAɿLeaE Free

Plating (Termination Area)
ɹTɿSn-Ag Plating

/Pte
$lPTeE�enE DPWer GPr �� DPntaDtT are 
          nPt aWailaCle

H

-3T 5

Polarizing Key

FRC5-Ax26～Ax40－xxxx-FA
FRC5-Ax50～Ax64－xxAx-FA

5-1T

-1T 5

5-1T

5-1T

 Polarizing Key Sign

C

5-1T -1T 5

FRC5-Ax14-xx0x-FAFRC5-Ax10-xx0x-FA

FRC5-Ax60-xxCx-xxCx-FA
FRC5-Ax50～Ax64-xx0x-FA

FRC5-Ax10-xxDx-FA

FRC5-Ax20-xx0x-FA

FRC5-Ax16-xx0x-FA

▽ Marking

Contact Plating Sign

Strain RelieGCoWer

2.54
̗

    Ａ

3.8

2.
541.

0

6.
0

16
.2

5

10
.6

5

14
.4

Ａ

11
.0

5

Ａ

5.
1

7.
8

Ａ

11
.0

5

*nTpection Hole
LeTT tIan 16 ContactTɿ１ 
More tIan 20 ContactTɿ３

Polarizing Key
ɹ0ɿ10・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・No Key
   ɹ  14 16 20 26 30 34 40・・・・ 1 Key
      ɹ50 60 64・・・・  ・・・・・・2 KeyT (H�22.86mm)
ɹAɿ50 60 64・・・・ ・・・・・・1 Key
ɹCɿ60 64  ・・・・・・・・・・・・2 KeyT (H�27.94mm)
   D � 10  ・ ・・・・・・・・・・・・  1 Key

CoWer Style
ɹ0ɿ0pen-enE
ɹAɿCloTeE-enE

Contact Plating
ɹ1ɿAV (0.8 Ж m) oWer Ni Plating
ɹ3ɿAV (FlaTI) oWer Ni Plating

NVmCer oG Contact
ɹ10 14 16 20 26
ɹ30 34 40 50 6064
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'R$��$��-��5��-�'A

Polarizing Key
0ɿ10・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ No Key

14 16 20 26 30 34 40・・・ 1 Key
50 60 64・・・・・・・・・・・ 2 KeyT

(H�22.86mm)
Aɿ50 60 64・・・・・・・・・・ 1 Key
Cɿ60 64・・・・・・・・・・・・・2 Key

(H�27.94mm)
Dɿ10・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 1 Key

Lock LeWer
ɹLɿ Long Lock 
ɹSɿ SIort Lock

FAɿ LeaE Free

Plating Termination Area)
TɿSn-Ag Plating

Contact Plating
ɹ1ɿAV(0.8 Ж ) oWer Ni Plating
ɹ3ɿAV(FlaTI)  oWer Ni Plating

Contact Style
ɹLɿRigIt Angle
ɹSɿStraigIt

Contact Tail LengtI
5ɿ 2.9mm

NVmCer oG Contact
ɹ10 14 16 20 26 30 34 40 50 60 64
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5S31 G

８３・１ 01

2 C26

X

X

ＦＲＣ５－Ｃ２０～Ｃ３０ＸＸＸＸ－0Ｘ-FA
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▽ Marking Tail Style/Plating

Lot No. H

5S31 G

2 C10

5S31 G

2 C50

5S31 G

2 C14

5S31 G

2 C16

5S31 G ８３・１・０１

2 C34

5S31 G

2 C10

FRC5-C10XXXX-0X-FA

Contact Section

FRC5-C34～C40XXXX-0X-FA FRC5-C50～C64XXXX-0X-FA
FRC5-C60XXXX-CX-FAFRC5-C50～C64XXXX-AX-FA

FRC5-C14XXXX-0X-FA FRC5-C16XXXX-0X-FAFRC5-C10XXXX-DX-FA

９１・１・０１

C

８
３・１・０

１

８
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１

８
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１

８
３・１・０

１

Right Angle Straight

（Nominal Diameter ３ Tapping Screw）

Polarizing Key

Polarizing Key Sign

φ0.75 max.

0.
64

0.5

□0.64

0.
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×0
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□0.64

2.
9

0.64×0.5
Sec. Ｘ－Ｘ

ＦＲＣ５－ＣＸＸＳＸＸＸ－ＸＸ－ＦＡ
Sec. Ｘ－Ｘ

ＦＲＣ５－ＣＸＸＬＸＸＸ－ＸＸ－ＦＡ

2.9

2.54±0.1

C±0.12

B±0.15

2.
54

±0
.1

0.
74

±0
.1

2.54±0.1

C±0.12

F±0.15

2.
54

±0
.1

0.
25

±0
.1

∅0.9

∅0.9

注１

∅３．２±0.1

0
+0.08
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+0.08

)eaEer Xith ShPrt -PDL

)eaEer XithPVt -PDL -eWer

Part NVmCer
NVmCer 

oG 
Contact

A B C D F
Long Lock SIort Lock

E J E J
FRC5-C10XXXX-XX-FA 10 32.00 21.84 10.16 17.52 27.94 45.6 26.7 42.4 24.3
FRC5-C14XXXX-XX-FA 14 37.08 26.92 15.24 22.60 33.02 50.7 26.7 47.5 24.3
FRC5-C16XXXX-XX-FA 16 39.62 29.46 17.78 25.14 35.56 53.2 26.7 50.0 24.3
FRC5-C20XXXX-XX-FA 20 44.70 34.54 22.86 30.22 40.64 58.3 26.7 55.1 24.3
FRC5-C26XXXX-XX-FA 26 52.32 42.16 30.48 37.84 48.26 65.9 26.7 62.7 24.3
FRC5-C30XXXX-XX-FA 30 57.40 47.24 35.56 42.92 53.34 71.0 26.7 67.8 24.3
FRC5-C34XXXX-XX-FA 34 62.48 52.32 40.64 48.00 58.42 76.1 26.7 72.9 24.3
FRC5-C40XXXX-XX-FA 40 70.10 59.94 48.26 55.62 66.04 83.7 26.7 80.5 24.3
FRC5-C50XXXX-XX-FA 50 82.80 72.64 60.96 68.32 78.74 96.4 26.7 93.2 24.3
FRC5-C60XXXX-XX-FA 60 95.50 85.34 73.66 81.02 91.44 109.1 26.7 105.9 24.3
FRC5-C64XXXX-XX-FA 64 100.58 90.42 78.74 86.10 96.52 114.2 26.7 111.0 24.3
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5S31 G

８３・１ 01

2 C26
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▽ Marking Tail Style/Plating

Lot No. H

5S31 G

2 C10

5S31 G

2 C50

5S31 G

2 C14

5S31 G

2 C16

5S31 G ８３・１・０１

2 C34

5S31 G

2 C10

FRC5-C10XXXX-0X-FA

Contact Section

FRC5-C34～C40XXXX-0X-FA FRC5-C50～C64XXXX-0X-FA
FRC5-C60XXXX-CX-FAFRC5-C50～C64XXXX-AX-FA

FRC5-C14XXXX-0X-FA FRC5-C16XXXX-0X-FAFRC5-C10XXXX-DX-FA
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Right Angle Straight

（Nominal Diameter ３ Tapping Screw）

Polarizing Key

Polarizing Key Sign

φ0.75 max.

0.
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□0.64

0.
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×0
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2.
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0.64×0.5
Sec. Ｘ－Ｘ

ＦＲＣ５－ＣＸＸＳＸＸＸ－ＸＸ－ＦＡ
Sec. Ｘ－Ｘ

ＦＲＣ５－ＣＸＸＬＸＸＸ－ＸＸ－ＦＡ

2.9

2.54±0.1

C±0.12

B±0.15
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注１
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ReDPNNenEeE 1$# .PVnting %iNenTiPnT
	SPlEering SiEe


˞̍ 8Ien VTing M2.6 Tcrew tIe Iole Eiameter TIoVlE Ce ∅2.8.
8Ien VTing nominal Eiameter 3 tapping Tcrew tIe Iole Eiameter TIoVlE Ce ∅3.2.

 ˓ATTeNClZ 5PPl

˔ CaCle CVtting Tool ɿ357J-4256
˔ Termination Tool ɿ357J-4674D（PreTT）
ɹɹɹɹɹ               ɿ357J-4664N（AttacIment）

CaCle No. anE Contact PoTition

 ˓$aCle ATTeNClZ $PnpgVratiPnT




